

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 17044/2025

Keshav @ Smart S/o Shriram
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 7677/2026
Ramraj S/o Mannulal
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Mr. Kapil Nagayach
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

29/06/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted some time to argue the matter.
2. List these matters on 10.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J